Doc # 2004155398

Page 1 of 13

Date: 11/30/2004 09:48A

Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE

Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY

J. MICHAEL GARVISON

AUDITOR Fee: \$31.00

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO Address Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)

1. HFF, daviT Lack of Probate First American Title ESTA JErder C 8 Ent Axny 2. 24465 3. 4. **Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:** ☐ Additional numbers on page _ of document Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) DRUCKENMiller, RACHUME L. 2. 3. 4. 5. of document ☐ Additional names on page Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 2. 3. 4. Additional names on page _____ of document Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section/township/range/quarter/quarter) ☐ Complete legal description is on page ___ ___ of document Assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor WA-1

NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

AFFIDAVIT Lack of Probate

State of Washington				
County of Skame	ania			
Nancy C Dru				- 47 10. 7
1. The undersigned affiant is the GDOUGL of Raymon (relationship to decedent) (decedent) Ounclemniller, who died Oalos/2001, 2001, at Washouga (date of death) (year) (city) State of Washington, then being a legal resident of Washouga (city) Skamania, Washington (city)		o R		
Douckenmiller,	who died $o_{\mathbf{A}}$	relationship to de	cedent)	(decedent)
State of Washing!	(dat	e of death) n being a lega	(year) at	(city)
Skamania (county)	wash	ington	. resident of	(city)
AFFIANT MUCT	DDOVIDE 4	ate)	. *	1
AFFIANT MUST	TROVIDE A I	EATH CER	TIFICATE ()F DECEDENT
2. Check the appropriat	e box below:	"		
Decedent and sur	viving spouse e.	kecuted a Con copy of which	munity Prope is attached h	rty Agreement dated
[] Decedent left no i	ast Will.		()	
Decedent left a las which is attached here	st Will which ha	s neither been	probated nor	revoked; a copy of
[] Decedent left a W	ill which was p	obated in		County, State
of	ivalent court do	cumentation is	amitting Will attached her	I to Probate, Decree eto.
3. The heirs at law of the children of any prede as follows:	e decedent inch	Iding snouse		
(full name)	KENMILLER	52 spa	450	Same
,,	(a)	ei dinimo	uzuib)	(residence)

DOC # 2004155398 Page 2 of 13

HEIRS AT LAW (continued)

	(full name)	- .		<u> </u>
		(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
-	(full name)			4.
	\ <i></i>	(agc)	(relationship)	(residence)
•	(full name)			
	(run name)	(agc)	(relationship)	(residence)
-			- 4 /	7 A 3
	(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
	fatta al a des			
	(attach additi	ional page	for additional name:	
				la constant
4	. All debts of the decedent and/or all expenses due to decedent's le	the merit		₩
	all expenses due to decedent's le federal and state succession or in	the marit	n community, includ	ing, but not limited to
	federal and state even	ist illness,	funeral and burial, a	nd all applicable
	federal and state succession or in follows:	theritance	taxes have been full-	V naid except as
	tonows,			, pma, except as
		T. 1	L "	
			7	_ \
		. "		
		N 79		
5.	The decedent [] had [] had nev consisting of nursing facility serv	er receive	4 6 41	. 10
	consisting of nursing facility some	in receive	u from the State of V	Vashington assistance
	consisting of nursing facility serving hospital and prescription days	ices, nom	e and community-ba	sed services, related
	hospital and prescription drug ser	vices, or a	my other type of med	lical assistance.
6.	As of the data of death, at			
E.	As of the date of death, the value approximately \$ 144 900	of all com	munity property of t	he decedent was
ч	approximately \$ 144,900	The va	alue of all separate p	mnerty of the
	decedent was approximately \$	00		opary of the
7.	OWNERS III			
7.	Other facts regarding the deceden current transaction:	deceden	t's estate, or mattern	which norte:
	CITITANT francoctions		or marrers	wanch bertain to the

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS MADE TO INDUCE FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE COMPANY) TO ISSUE ITS POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE ON REAL PROPERTY PASSING TO THE AFFIANT(S) IN RELIANCE UPON THE REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH ABOVE. AFFIANT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE COMPANY HARMLESS FROM LOSS OR DAMAGE WHICH IT MAY SUFFER AS A RESULT OF SAID RELIANCE.

Mancy C Druckenm Affant's Full Name	Me	11/24/04 Date
Affiant's Full Name	MARSHA A. LEIFSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON My Commission Expires SEPT. 20, 2007	Date
STATE OF WASHINGTON, SCOUNTY OF COUNTY OF		1
On this day personally appeared before the known to be the individual described instrument, and acknowledged that	ne <u>NANCY</u> C OC in and who executed the	CCEAMLECE to me
instrument, and acknowledged that soluntary act and deed, for the use and p GIVEN under my hand and official seal	urposes therein mentione	ter free and
	Notary Public in and	for the State of

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is executed between RAYMOND L. DRUCKENMILLER and NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER, husband and wife, residing at Washougal, Washington.

1. DECLARATIONS

- 1.1 <u>Marital Status</u>. The parties hereto are husband and wife and are residents of the State of Washington.
- 1.2 <u>Children</u> The parties have no children either adopted or born of this marriage. RAYMOND L. DRUCKENMILLER has two (2) children from a prior marriage, namely: Michelle Lee Druckenmiller and Daniel Lee Druckenmiller.

2. CONSIDERATION

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the love and affection they each bear toward the other, and in consideration of the mutual help each will be to the other in the future, and for the consideration of the commingling of their joint efforts and earnings and property, it is agreed as herein provided.

3. AMENDMENTS, ETC.

- 3.1 Amendments. This agreement may be amended or revoked by written instrument executed and acknowledged by the spouses. No such amendment or revocation by mutual consent of the spouses shall become effective except by written revocation or amendment.
- 3.2 Effect of Incompetency. If, prior to the death of either spouse, a legal guardian is appointed over the property of one of the spouses on account of incompetency, the legal guardian may join with the competent spouse in a petition to the court

MILES & MILES, P.S.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1220 MAIN ST., SUITE 546
FIRST FEDERAL PLAZA BLDO.
MAILING ADDRESS:
1701 BROADWAY, NO. 200
VANCOUVER, WA 98863
TELEPHONE: 588-4280

having jurisdiction over the guardianship proceedings for permission to enter into a modification or revocation of this agreement. Hearing on the petition shall be held after giving such notice to all interested parties as may be ordered by the court. If, after the hearing, the court deems the proposed modification or revocation to be fair and equitable and affords reasonable protection towards all parties concerned, it may authorize the guardian to execute such modification or revocation on behalf of the incompetent spouse.

3.3 Effect of Domicile Change. Unless otherwise revoked or modified, this agreement shall remain in full force and effect regardless of the state of residence and/or domicile of the spouses at the time of the death of either or both.

4. VESTING OWNERSHIP ON DEATH

Upon the death of the first spouse, all community property shall become the sole and separate property of the surviving spouse. Immediately upon the death of the one spouse, the survivor shall have the full power to sell, will, or otherwise to dispose of all property subject to this Community Property Agreement.

5. COMMUNITY PROPERTY

All property real or personal, now owned or hereafter acquired, whether separate or community, is hereby conveyed and

converted into community property and	hereafter shall be deemed
community property for all purposes unde	er the laws under the State
of Washington.	
DATED this day of	, 19 <u>%</u> .
B B	Y C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER
RAYMOND L. DRUCKENMILLER NANC	Y C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER
	. 0
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
County of Clark)	
On this day, before me, the undersand for the State of Washington, dulpersonally appeared RAYMOND L. DRUCKENDRUCKENMILLER, husband and wife, to me acknowledged in and who executed the foreacknowledged to me that they severally their free and voluntary act and deed therein mentioned.	y commissioned and sworn, MILLER and NANCY C. NUTSCH known to be the individuals going instrument, and each signed said instrument for for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal this 440 day of
Notary Public of Washington,	in and for the State residing at: Vanuary pires: 9.793

Last Will and Testament

I, RAYMOND L. DRUCKENMILLER, of Washougal, Washington, being of legal age, do make, publish and declare this my Last Will and Testament as follows, hereby revoking all Wills and Codicils previously by me made, that is to say:

1. DECLARATIONS

1.1 Family Status. I declare that my wife is NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER. We have no children born or adopted of this marriage.

I have two children by a prior marriage, namely: MICHELLE LEE DRUCKENMILLER of Santa Rosa, California, and DANIEL LEE DRUCKENMILLER of Ohio.

- executing a My wife is 🛮 Revocation. 1.2 It is not our intention, contemporaneously with this Will. however, to create thereby a binding contract between the two of right of revocation, us reserving the full each of us, amendment whether exercised prior cancellation, or subsequent to the death of the other.
- 1.3 Obligations. I hereby direct and order that all just debts for which proper claim is filed against my estate and altexpenses of my last illness and funeral be paid by my Personal Representative out of the assets of my estate, as soon after my death as is practicable; provided, however, that this direction shall not authorize any creditor to require payment of any debt or

obligation except at a normal time in the reasonable handling of my estate.

- 1.4 <u>Children</u>. Whenever the word "child" or "children" are used in the following paragraphs, it is intended to encompass both natural, adopted and step-children.
- 1.5 <u>Taxes</u>. I direct that all state or federal estate, inheritance or succession taxes shall be paid as an expense of administration of my estate to the end that all distributions made shall be net to the recipient.

2. PROBATE ADMINISTRATION

- 2.1 Personal Representative. I hereby appoint my wife, NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER, to be my personal representative to administer my Will and to act without bond and with the nonintervention powers granted in paragraph 2.4.
- 2.2 Alternate Personal Representative. If my wife, NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER, is unable to unwilling to serve as personal representative, or has predeceased me, then my brother-in-law, MICHAEL JAMES NUTSCH, of Nampa, Idaho, is designated alternate personal representative to act without bond and with the same nonintervention powers granted in paragraph 2.4.
- 2.3 <u>Second Alternate Personal Representative.</u> In the event MICHAEL JAMES NUTSCH is unable to unwilling to serve as alternate personal representative, or has predeceased me, then my sister-in-law, ROSE MARIE NUTSCH, of Nampa, Idaho, is designated second

15/

o r s

alternate personal representative to act without bond and with the same nonintervention powers granted in paragraph 2.4.

representative act without the intervention of any court, except as may be required under the laws of the state where probated. My personal representative shall have full power: to sell, convey, and encumber, without notice or confirmation, any assets of my estate, real or personal, at such prices and terms as may seem just to my personal representative; to mortgage or pledge any estate property; to continue any or all of my business operations, to invest and reinvest any assets of my estate; to advance funds and borrow money, secured or unsecured, from any source; and to select any part of the estate in satisfaction of any partition or distribution thereunder, in kind, in money or both. Such powers may be exercised whether or not necessary for the administration of my estate.

3. PRIMARY BENEFICIARIES

In the event my wife, NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER, survives me, I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate to my wife, NANCY of the control of the contr

4. SECONDARY BENEFICIARIES

In the event that neither my wife, NANCY C. NUTSCH DRUCKENMILLER, does not survive me, I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate to PAUL G. NUTSCH of Nampa, Idaho, and MICHELLE L.

101____

DRUCKENMILLER of Santa Rosa, California, to be divided equally, share and share alike.

5. TERTIARY BENEFICIARIES

In the event that neither my wife or PAUL G. NUTSCH survive me, then I give, devise and bequeath his one half of my estate to DAWN LOUISE FRANCE of Nampa, Idaho.

In the event that neither my wife or MICHELLE L. DRUCKENMILLER survive me, then I give, devise and bequeath her one half of my estate to her child or children by right of representation.

6. WITNESS AFFIDAVIT

I request that the attesting witnesses to my Will make an affidavit before a Notary Public stating such facts as they would be required to testify to a Court in order to prove such Will.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	subscribed	my	name this
لل day of	Stad.	, 19 7	<u>8</u> .	•	

RAYMOND L. DRUCKENMILLER

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
: ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK)

The undersigned, of lawful age and competent to testify, being duly sworn, each for himself testifies as follows:

The foregoing document was executed by the Testator on the date

181

it bears.

The Testator declared the document to be his Last Will and Testament and requests us to sign the same as witnesses. At the request of and in the presence of the Testator and in the presence of the Notary Public and each other, the other witness and I subscribed our names as witnesses hereto.

At the time of executing the document, Testator and witnesses were of the age of majority and the Testator appeared to be of sound and disposing mind, and not acting under duress, menace, fraud, undue influence or misrepresentation.

15/	Kirsten a. Sunwel	
	Subscribing Witness	
101	Marlen A. Pool	
	Subscribing Witness	_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{4}{1990}$ day of

TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK



146

:	LOCAL	FILE NUMBER	:	11 1	CERIII	ICAIE	OF DEAL	R					
- 1	, NAME	First		Middle		Last			SEX (M / F)	3. DEAT	ATH DATE (Mo, Day, Yr)		
•	. Tener				and the second of the second o		ruckenmiller			February 8,			
4	. AGE LAST BIRTH-		<u> </u>		7. BIRTHDATE (Mo. Day	Yr) 8. BIRTHPL	ACE te or Foreign Country)	<u>. T</u>	9. WAS DECEDED IN U.S. ARMED	YT EVER FORCES?	13. COUNT	Y OF DEATH	
	DAY (Yrs) 68	MOS DAYS	HOURS	MINS	8/8/32	Fremo	nt, Ohio			Yes	Skama		
	1. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION OF DEATH	1		12. PLACE OF DEATH -	- XI BOX FOR PLAC	E THEN GIVE ADDRESS OR RG, RM/OUT PTN 4. 1. HOSP.	INSTI	TUTION NAME	ER PLACE		13. SMOKING IN LAST 15 YEARS? (Yes / No)	
•								J. (_ J II	OTTORIC O. COM	, E.I.I. E.I.O.	h	Yes	
	Washouga.			DOUGE (II	2572 Be11 wife, give maiden name		16. SOCIAL SECURITY		17, DE	CEDENT'S	S EDUCATION		
1	4. MARITAL STATUS Never married, Wi Divorced (Specify)	dowed,	ID. SURVIVING S	rouse (ii	Wile, give miliacit issues	•					highest grade		
	Civolceo (opecity)	´					278-26-037	70	Elemen	ntary/Secon	idary (0-12)	College (1-4 or 5+)	
	Married B. USUAL OCCUPAT	TON 10the kind of mor	Nancy	C. N	UESCH BUSINESS OR INDUST	IBY I	20. Was Decedent of Hispar Yes or No. If Yes, specify	nic orig	in or descent? (And	estry) (Spe	cify 21. R/	ACE (Specify)	
▮ '	during most of wo	rking life. DO NOT US				1			n, Mexican, Puerto	Rican, etc.			
	Machinis	t	ļ		puter		(Yes / No) Specify	Ъ,	No	26. STA		ite 27. ZIP CODE	
:	22. RESIDENCE — N		ii	23. C	ITY/TOWN, OR LOCATION	1 LIMITS?	25A. COUNTY		25B. LENGTH OF RES. IN CO.	26. \$14	NIE	21. Zir CODE	
	0570 Pol	1a Canta	r Dd	l Wa	shouga1	(Yes / No)	Skamania		11Yrs	WA	1	98671	
	2572 Bel	FIRST, MIDDLE, L	AST AST	wa	SHOUGAL		MOTHER'S NAME FIRST	r, MIDE	DLE, MAIDEN SUR	NAME			
	Robert D						Pauline (Cro	ssett				
	RODELC D 30. INFORMANT — N		<u> </u>		31. MAILING A	DDRESS S	TREET OR RFD NO.		CITY OR TOWN		STAT	re ZiP	
1	Nancy Dr		1er		2572	Belle Ce	nter Rd.		Washo		WA	99671	
, 5 (NATICY DI 32. BURIAL, CREMA REMOVAL, OTHER(S	TION 33. DATE	(Mo, Day, Yr)	34. C	EMETERY/CREMATORY			3	5. LOCATION — C		STATE		
9	Crematio		/2001	Co	lumbia Cr	ematory			Gresham	, 0r	egon		
<u> </u>	36. Fyring Pay Diny C	TOR SIGNATURE	72001		AME OF FACILITY		7	3	8 ADDRESS OF F	x 61	747		
	x (2/1/M)	(IMM)		Da	vies Crem	ation &	Burial Serv		Vancouv	er,	WA 986	666	
۷	· Complete	TO BE COMPLET	TED ONLY BY CE				TO BE COM	PLETE	O ONLY BY MEDI				
H	39. TO THE BES	T OF MY KNOW! O THE CAUSE(S) S)	LEDGE, DEATH	OCCURRE	ED AT THE TIME, DATE A	IND PLACE	43. ON THE BASIS OF EXAM THE TIME, DATE AND PI	MINATI LACE	ON AND/OR INVES	STIGATION THE CAUS	, IN MY OPINI SE(S) STATED.	ON DEATH OCCURRED AT	
	AND WAS DUE I SIGNATURE AND TIT	l l	Z = I		61/		SIGNATURE AND TITLE	М	1		- 1		
C E		nes) 1a	3W			X				T is a	OUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)	
R T	40 DATE SIGNED (M	lo, Day, Yr)	, 1	41	HOUR OF DEATH (24	Hrs)	44. DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day,	Yr)	N 4	,	43.	OUR OF DEALTH (24 FILS)	
F	rep. 9	, 200)245		46. PRONOUNCED DEAD (*	ida Da	V-1		47 6	IOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD	
E E	42. NAME AND TITL	E OF ATTENDING PI	YSICIAN IF OTHE	R THAN (CERTIFIER (Type or Print		46. PHONOUNCED DEAD (F	WID, Da	ly. 11)			24 Hrs)	
K	- 19			3	25.00.00	'P.G Print)	_				49. N	NE/CORONER FILE NUMBE	
					EXAMINER OR CORONE		100/			O.D.			
	James	B. Reule	er M.D.	VA 1	<u>Medical Ce</u>	nter P.). Box 1034	Po	rtiand,	<u>0k</u> 97201			
	50. ENTER THE D	ISEASES, INJURII	ES, OR COMPL	CATION	S WHICH CAUSED T	HE DEATH:				7/ <u>/</u> U	INTER	VAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fi		Motoc	t.,+	ic adou	COFC IM	ioma of	tlic	OSODI	1994	(SI	'3weeks	
H	DO NOT ENTER THE M	Α.	DUE TO, OR AS A			raicir	wind or	1 ~~	-	+		VAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
	DYING, SUCH AS CARD	DIAC OR	,000 10,0117011			-					DEATH	1	
Ç	RESPIRATORY ARRES HEART FAILURE, LIST	ONLY ONE	OUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQU	JENCE OF:						INTER DEAT	VAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
A U S	CAUSE ON EACH LINE. Sequentially fist condition		.02 .07 0								l DEXIN	,	
\$ E	leading to immediate ca	ause. Enter C.	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQU	JENCE OF:						INTER	IVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
0 F	injury which initiated ev	vents resulting										•	
	in death) LAST. 51. OTHER SIGNIFIC	D. CANT CONDITIONS -	- CONDITIONS C	ONTRIBU	TING TO DEATH BUT NO	T RESULTING IN TH	E UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVE	EN ABO	OVE: 52. AUTO! (Yes /		1 MEDIC	CASE REFERRED TO CAL EXAMINER OR	
D E A T						SIAT	E S		No		CORO	NER? (Yes / No) Yes	
H	54. ACC. SUICIDE,		5. INJURY DATE	(Mo, Day,	Yr) 56. HOUR OF	MANUEL 57: 0	SOBJECTION INJURY OCC	URRE	D:				
	OR PENDING IN	vest, (Specify)											
	58. INJURY AT WO	RK? 59. PL	ACE OF INJURY — DG., ETC. (Specify	AT HOME	FARM, STREET FACTO	AND STATE	CANONE STIEET OR RFC	D NO.,	CITY/TOWN, STAT	E		(Sunday) 1	
	(Yes / No)	19. The same of th	OG., ETO. (Opcon)		15			7 %.	yart Carrier		⁽ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	STE DEGENES AND B	
•	61. RECORD AMEN	NDMENT (Registrar v DOÇUMENTARY	se only) REVIEWED BY	3.76	62. REGIS			1	Signature announced	1	63. 0	ATÉ RECEIVED (Mo. Day, Y	